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Page 1 of 1

Date: February 1, 2016

FIELD DATE SHEET
HOWARD COUNTY WELL YIELD TEST

Well Permit No. HO-15-0164
Location of Property: Lime Kiln Rd Fulton, Md

Subdivision: Westland Farm Estates Lot: 10
Well Driller: Allen Compton

Owner: Williamsburg Homes

Depth of Well: 325’

Distance of measuring point (M.P.) above ground: _3’

Static water level (S.W.L.) below M.P.:_57’

High rate pumping —reservoir Drawdown
Time pump started: 9:00 Pumping rate: _8.5
Total time _75 Mins

to reach pumping water level _88 ft. below M.P.

Recovery pump test data — observations to be recorded every 15 minutes
TIME (in 15 WATER LEVEL PUMPING RATE FLOW METER CALCULATED FLOW
minute intervals) | Below M.P. Time to fill 1 REACING (gallons per
gallon bucket (if used) minute)
9:00 57’ 7 Seconds 8.5 gpm
9:15 68’ 7 Seconds 85
9:30 74’ 7.4 8.5
9:45 83’ 7 8.5
10:00 86’ 7 8.5
10:15 88’ 7 8.5
10:30 88’ 7 8.5
10:45 88’ 7 8.5
11:00 88’ 7 8.5
11:15 88’ 7 8.5
11:30 88’ 7 8.5
11:45 88’ 7 8.5
12:00 88’ Z 8.5
12:15 88’ 7 8.5
12:30 88’ 7 8.5
12:45 88’ P 8.5
1:00 88’ 7 8.5
1:15 88’ 7 8.5
1:30 88’ 7 Seconds 8.5gpm
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Bureau of Environmental Health

8930 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045
HOWARD COUN I Y 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

INTERIM CERTIFICATE OF POTABILITY
Expiration Date — October 30, 2019

April 30, 2019

Homeowner
12529 Westland Court
Fulton, MD 20759

RE: Westland Farm Est., Lot 10
12529 Westland Court
Building Permit: B18002808
Well Permit: HO-15-0164

Dear Homeowner:

This is to advise you that the septic system installation and water well construction for the above
referenced property have been inspected and approved. Final approval of the septic system was
granted on 2/19/2019. Final approval of the well line connection to the dwelling was granted on
2/19/2019. The well construction was completed on 2/1/2016. Water samples were collected on
4/24/2019.

The water sample results indicate that the water samples submitted for testing were free of coliform
and fecal coliform bacteria at the time of sampling and are bacteriologically safe for drinking. This
certifies that the initial sampling requirements of COMAR 26.04.04 “Well Regulations" have been
met for the water supply system installed under well permit HO-15-0164. Although the submitted
sample results are in compliance with COMAR standards, the Health Department does not guarantee
water supplies.

This Interim Certificate of Potability will expire six months from the date of issuance. Submission of
a second bacteriological test indicating the water is free of coliform and fecal coliform bacteria is
required prior to the expiration date, after which time a Final Certificate of Potability will be issued.
Failure to submit an additional sample and obtain a Final Certificate of Potability will result in
a Notice of Violation and is punishable as a misdemeanor under the Annotated Code of
Maryland, Environment Article, 9-1311, subject to a fine of up to $500 or imprisonment not to
exceed three months.

Please contact (410) 313-1773 to schedule a final water sample appointment or contact a Maryland
certified water laboratory to schedule a water sample. A list of laboratories certified by the state of
Maryland may be found at the following website:
http://www.mde.state.md.us/assets/document/WSP-Labs-2010apr16.pdf

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth




Bureau of Environmental Health
8930 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045

HOWARD COU NTY 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

In closing, please refer to our “Homeowner Fact Sheet” which illustrates a better understanding for
your Onsite Sewage Disposal System. You will also find a link to Maryland Department of the
Environments website which describes in further detail operation and maintenance of your septic
system.

Approving Authority,

Hank Oswald, LEHS
Well & Septic Program

cc: Howard County Dept. of Inspections, Licenses, and Permits
Community Hygiene Program
File

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @ HoCoHealth




Bureau of Environmental Health

8930 Stanford Blvd | Columbia, MD 21045
HOWARD COUN I Y 410.313.2640 - Voice/Relay
HEALTH DEPARTMENT 410.313.2648 - Fax

1.866.313.6300 - Toll Free

Maura J. Rossman, M.D., Health Officer

In closing, please refer to our “Homeowner Fact Sheet” which illustrates a better understanding for
your Onsite Sewage Disposal System. You will also find a link to Maryland Department of the
Environments website which describes in further detail operation and maintenance of your septic
system.

Approving Authority,
Y aaate. S aangeaaZ )

Hank Oswald, LEHS
Well & Septic Program

ok Howard County Dept. of Inspections, Licenses, and Permits

Community Hygiene Program
File

Website: www.hchealth.org Facebook: www.facebook.com/hocohealth Twitter: @HoCoHealth




Oswald, Hank
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From: Oswald, Hank

Sent: Tuesday, April 30, 2019 11:02 AM

To: Anest, Cathy; DeMarco, Rebecca; Frey, Thomas; Huskins, Thomas; 'Kelly, Sean'; Reger,

| Linda; Sauerwein, Sandra; Schmidt, Heather; Wingo, Judy;
| "MARINAMORRIS@WILLIAMSBURGLLC.COM?; BillMcBride@williamsburglic.com

Cc: Wolf, Kevin; Martin, Sharhonda; Flemming, Rachel; Cook, Kathleen
Subject: ICOP_12529 Westland Court

Attachments: ICOP_12529 Westland Court.pdf

Hello All:

Good morning. Attached, please find the ICOP letter for 12529 Westland Court. Should you have any questions, please
don’t hesitate to ask.

Respectfully,
Hank

Hank Oswald

Licensed Environmental Health Specialist ‘
Howard County Health Department |
Bureau of Environmental Health

Well & Septic Program

8930 Stanford Boulevard

Columbia, MD 21045

410.313.1786 (Office) |
hoswald@howardcountymd.gov i

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE |
This message and the accompanying documents are intended only for the use of the individual or entity to which they ‘
are addressed and may contain information that is privileged, confidential, or exempt from disclosure under applicable

law. If the reader of this email is not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that you are strictly prohibited from
reading, disseminating, distributing, or copying this communication. If you have received this email in error, please

notify the sender immediately and destroy the original transmission.
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ALYSIS

REPORT OF AN

Laboratorv ID #: 129713 Account #: 4470
Reference: Westland Farms Lot 10 Companv: Williamsburg Homes LLC
Location: 12529 Westland Court Reguested By: Bill McBride
Fulton, MD 20759 Source: Well Water
Date/ Time Collected: 4/24/2019 1118 Site: Pressure Tank
Date/Time Rec'd: 4/24/2019 1503 Treatment: None
Chlorine ppm: Free: ND Total: ND pH: 79

Collected By: J. Yeager 6176JY Well #: HO-15-0164

Bacteria, Coliform, Total, MPN <1.0 MPN/100ml  <1.0 SM20 9223B

PARAM|

4/25/2019 /1000 / CRS

Bacteria, E. coli, MPN <1.0 MPN/100ml  <1.0 SM20 9223B 4/25/2019 /1000 / CRS
Nitrate <1.0 mg/L 10 601 4/24/2019 /1510 / RER
Turbidity 4.83 NTU <10 SM20 21308 4/24/2019 /1515 / RER
Sand NS mg/L 5 Visual/Gravimetric  4/24/2019/ 1515 / RER
NOTES

1 mg/L = milligrams per liter (also, parts per million)

MPN/ 100 ml = Most Probable Number [of viable bacteria] per 100 ml of sample.

NS = None Seen (NS indicates less than 5§ mg/L)

NTU = Nephelometric Turbidity Units

Results less than or within the reference range are considered satisfactory and within potable water limits at the time of
sampling.

ND:None Detected

7 Visual well check: Sealed, vented cap

8 pH & Chlorine level tested on site

h & W N

™

Reason for Test : Use & Occupancy
Building Permit # : 18002808

Date Reported: 4/25/2019

MD State Certification # 133



Oswald, Hank
m

From: Wolf, Kevin

Sent: Tuesday, April 30, 2019 10:19 AM
To: Oswald, Hank

Subject: FW: 12529 Westland Court
Attachments: Analysis Report.pdf

From: Marina Morris <MarinaMorris@williamsburglic.com>
Sent: Tuesday, April 30, 2019 9:32 AM

To: Wolf, Kevin <KWolf@howardcountymd.gov>

Cc: Bill McBride <BillMcBride@williamsburglic.com>
Subject: FW: 12529 Westland Court

[Note: This email originated from outside of the organization. Please only click on links or attachments if
you know the sender.]

Hi Kevin,

What do | need to do to get the certificate of potability for Westland Farm Estates Lot 10. Attached is the analysis
report. The address is 12529 Westland Court, Fulton, MD. The permit number is B18002808.

Thank in advance for your help.

Marina Morris
Williamsburg Group, LLC
410-997-8800 X18

From: Addison Bond <AddisonBond@williamsburglic.com>

Sent: Monday, April 29, 2019 7:27 AM

To: Marina Morris <MarinaMorris@williamsburgllc.com>

Cc: Bill McBride <BillMcBride@williamsburglic.com>; Tim Morris <TimMorris@williamsburgllc.com>
Subject: Fwd: 12529 Westland Court

WFE 10 Well Passed.

Addison Bond

Project Manager

Williamsburg Homes
240-393-2942

addisonbond @williamsburglic.com

Begin forwarded message:

From: Lori Ott <loriott@fval.com>

Date: April 26, 2019 at 2:28:43 PM EDT

To: Addison Bond <AddisonBond @williamsburgllc.com>
Subject: 12529 Westland Court




